

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30082-30083/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in
CRP No. 2645/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP No. 2644/2007 &

AMBIKA MURALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALLIAMMAL & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. R. Shivkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The case is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed

for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master