

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9355-9356 OF 2010

Ambika Murali ...Appellant

versus

Tmt. Valliammal & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 18th September, 2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in C.R.P.(NPD) Nos. 2644 & 2645 of 2007.

It is submitted that there two Respondents each in both the Civil Appeals. Mr. Debasis Misra and Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocates, are representing respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively in both i.e. Civil Appeals.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed statement of cases in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this, the 20th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate
Mr. Debasis Misra Advocate
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk