

ITEM NO.102 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9355-9356/2010

AMBIKA MURALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TMT. VALLIAMMAL AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms.T.Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed to this Court that the counsel representing respondent no.1 has died during the pendency of the proceedings.

Let fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued to the respondent no.1, returnable on 05.10.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)