

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9355-9356/2010

MRS. AMBIKA MURALI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TMT. VALLIAMMAL AND ANR. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)